
 

M/s. Yuvasakthi  
(Implementing Agency - Andaman Coir Cluster) 

 

Tender No: SFURTI-II/ANDMN/B-02/2019-20 dated 03.03.2020  
 

RE-TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL WORK SHED BUILDINGS AND AMENITIES FOR THE 

COMMON FACILITY CENTER OF ANDAMAN COIR CLUSTER  
 

CORRIGENDUM-1 dated 16.03.2020 
 

The above tender was already published in the website on 03.03.2020 and the last date for submission of tender documents for the above tender 

is 19.03.2020, 02.00 P.M. In pursuance of the request received from the prospective bidders, the following amendments are issued in the tender 

schedule: 
 

Sl. 

No 

Page 

No 
Clause No. Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1.  1 Clause 1 - 

Preamble 

The Re-Tender notification has been published fixing 

the date of opening of tender as 19.03.2020 at 03.00 

PM. 

The Re-Tender notification has been published fixing 

the date of opening of tender as 26.03.2020 at 03.00 

PM. 

2.  2 Clause 3 (b) –  

Qualification 

Criteria 

 
The tenderer should 

be an eligible Civil 

contractor 

(i) Valid Registration 

Certificate from PWD / 

CPWD / Highways dept. 

(ii) Valid registration of GST 
 

 
The tenderer should 

be an eligible Civil 

contractor 

(i) Valid registration of 

GST 

 

3.  3 Clause 5 (b) – 

Purchase of Tender 

Documents 

The tender document can be downloaded from 

03.03.2020 to 18.03.2020 

The tender document can be downloaded from 

03.03.2020 to 25.03.2020 

4.  5 Clause 12 – 

Submission of 

Tender in Two 

cover system 

e) Tenders should be dropped only in the tender box 

kept at the office of “M/s.Yuvasakthi, Near IACT 

Computer Education, MG Road, Junglighat (Post), 

Port Blair, South Andaman – 744 103” on or 

before 02.00 PM on 19.03.2020. Tenders will not 

be received by hand 

e) Tenders should be dropped only in the tender box 

kept at the office of “M/s.Yuvasakthi, Near IACT 

Computer Education, MG Road, Junglighat (Post), 

Port Blair, South Andaman – 744 103” on or 

before 02.00 PM on 26.03.2020. Tenders will not 

be received by hand 



 

Sl. 

No 

Page 

No 
Clause No. Existing Clause Revised Clause 

f) Alternatively, the tenders can be submitted through 

registered post so as to reach the above address on 

or before 02.00 PM on 19.03.2020. Tenders 

received after the specified time will not be 

considered and IA will not be liable or responsible 

for any postal delays 

f) Alternatively, the tenders can be submitted through 

registered post so as to reach the above address on 

or before 02.00 PM on 26.03.2020. Tenders 

received after the specified time will not be 

considered and IA will not be liable or responsible 

for any postal delays 

5.  6 Clause 15 – 

Opening & 

Evaluation of the 

tender 

a) The tender box will be closed at 2.00 PM as per 

the office clock on 19.03.2020 and the received 

tenders in the tender box will only be opened. 

Tenders received after specified date and time will 

not be accepted. The Tender will be opened by the 

Tender committee at 03.00 PM on the same day in 

the presence of the available Tenderers/ 

representatives of the Tenderers who choose to be 

present. The Tenderers or their authorized agents 

are allowed to be present at the time of opening of 

the tenders 

a) The tender box will be closed at 2.00 PM as per 

the office clock on 26.03.2020 and the received 

tenders in the tender box will only be opened. 

Tenders received after specified date and time will 

not be accepted. The Tender will be opened by the 

Tender committee at 03.00 PM on the same day in 

the presence of the available Tenderers/ 

representatives of the Tenderers who choose to be 

present. The Tenderers or their authorized agents 

are allowed to be present at the time of opening of 

the tenders 

. 

 

 

SECRETARY 

 

 


